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2025 - 2026 Program Overview 

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 - In-Person Orientation 4:30-5:30 PM 
Location TBD

Sunday - Tuesday, September 28 - 30, 2025 - Retreat, 
Beaumont Scout Reservation - 2429 OH-45, Rock Creek, OH 44084

Friday, October 17, 2025 - Ashtabula County History & Heritage

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 - Business, Labor & the Economy

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 - Educational System

Friday, January 23, 2026 - Mid-Year Retreat (8 AM-4 PM) 
Session held locally

Friday, February 20, 2026 - Government & Political Issues

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 - Public Safety & Justice
Class members will take part in a MANDATORY ride along with law enforcement,
scheduled during the month of March as well.

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 - Agriculture

Wednesday, April 22, 2026 - Health & Human Services

Wednesday, May 14, 2026 - Back Up Date due to any cancellation
*May not need to meet on this date

Wednesday, May 20, 2026 - Quality of Life in Ashtabula County

Friday, June 5, 2026 - Closing Day/Graduation & Awards Ceremony
This day is mandatory for graduation. The class day will begin at 8 AM and end by 2
PM. Graduation is held in the evening at 6:00 PM. Spouses and guests are invited to
dinner and graduation.

We are a network of individuals – working individually and collectively – strengthening community.


